Kenton County School District
Leave of Absence Requests
Board Meeting Date: 1/07/2019

The following employees have requested a leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name

Dave Campbell
Robyn Curry
Jeremy Filson
Anna Finn
Debbie Gilbert

Peggy Kreidenweis
Savannah Lachenman
Rachel Mercer
Doveye Razor

Chris Setters

Donald Wildeboer

Employee Name
N/A

Position

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Mental Health
Coordinator
Teacher
Teacher
Counselor
Cook/Baker

Director of Tech.

Bus Driver

Position

Start Date of Leave Amended:

Employee Name
Erin Baumgardner

Position
Teacher

Return Date from Leave Amended:

Employee Name
Debbie Eisenman
Angela Felts
Thomas Sorrell

Employee Name
Amy Siefert
Amy Siefert

Position
Cook/Baker
Inst. Asst.
Bus Driver

Position
Teacher
Teacher

Recommended for Approval:

Location

Ryland
NKYDC
Summit View
Summit View
Central Office

Beechgrove
Piner

Summit View
Simon Kenton
Central Office
SVA Lot

Start Date

11/12/18
01/03/19
11/12/18
03/04/19
11/26/18

01/03/19
12/12/18
01/03/19
01/04/19
11/27/18
11/26/18

Not Recommended for Approval:

Location

Amended Leave:

Start Date

Due to Return

01/04/19
02/19/19
TBD
05/02/19
01/03/19

02/08/19
01/03/19
01/21/19
02/19/19
01/02/19
12/17/18

Due to Return

Location Original Start Amended Start Return date

Scott H.S. 12/31/18 11/26/18 TBD

Location Start Date Original return date  Amended Return

Taylor Mill 08/22/18 11/07/18 Ext. Dis. Leave

Summit View 10/17/18 12/03/18 01/03/19

Twenhofel 11/07/18 01/23/19 12/05/18
Cancelled Leave Request:

Location Start Date Due to Return

Ft. Wright 12/05/18 04/23/19

Ft. Wright 12/13/18 04/23/19

Page 1of1



