Kenton County School District Leave of Absence Requests

Board Meeting Date: 1/07/2019

The following employees have requested a leave of absence and request Board approval:

Recommended	for Approval:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Start Date	Due to Return
Dave Campbell	Teacher	Ryland	11/12/18	01/04/19
Robyn Curry	Teacher	NKYDC	01/03/19	02/19/19
Jeremy Filson	Teacher	Summit View	11/12/18	TBD
Anna Finn	Teacher	Summit View	03/04/19	05/02/19
Debbie Gilbert	Mental Health	Central Office	11/26/18	01/03/19
	Coordinator			
Peggy Kreidenweis	Teacher	Beechgrove	01/03/19	02/08/19
Savannah Lachenman	Teacher	Piner	12/12/18	01/03/19
Rachel Mercer	Counselor	Summit View	01/03/19	01/21/19
Doveye Razor	Cook/Baker	Simon Kenton	01/04/19	02/19/19
Chris Setters	Director of Tech.	Central Office	11/27/18	01/02/19
Donald Wildeboer	Bus Driver	SVA Lot	11/26/18	12/17/18

Not Recommended for Approval:

<u>Employee Name</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Location</u> <u>Start Date</u> <u>Due to Return</u>

N/A

Amended Leave:

Start Date of Leave Amended:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Original Start	Amended Start	Return date
Erin Baumgardner	Teacher	Scott H.S.	12/31/18	11/26/18	TBD

Return Date from Leave Amended:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	Location	Start Date	Original return date	Amended Return
Debbie Eisenman	Cook/Baker	Taylor Mill	08/22/18	11/07/18	Ext. Dis. Leave
Angela Felts	Inst. Asst.	Summit View	10/17/18	12/03/18	01/03/19
Thomas Sorrell	Bus Driver	Twenhofel	11/07/18	01/23/19	12/05/18

Cancelled Leave Request:

Employee Name	Position	Location	Start Date	Due to Return
Amy Siefert	Teacher	Ft. Wright	12/05/18	04/23/19
Amy Siefert	Teacher	Ft. Wright	12/13/18	04/23/19